



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25069 (The Extravaganza)
Version Number	1
Date	24/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Champagne Gruet Selection Brut		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	0403001 (Supplier) / CHAM604D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Champagne Gruet Selection Brut	
ABV:		12%	
Country of origin:		France	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Cignozza Peregrinus Toscana		
Description of Product	Red Still Wine		
Product Code	IT020 (Supplier) / WINE602M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cignozza (Producer) / Lanchester Wines (Supplier)		
Country of Origin	Italy (Produced) / United Kingdom (Supplied)		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Cignozza Peregrinus IGT Toscana	
ABV:		14%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	Product classed as 'Gluten-Free'
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Land of Plenty Sauvignon Blanc		
Description of Product	This Southern Hemisphere Sauvignon Blanc offers a fresh, zesty palate with a tropical fruit and green apple. Lemon and lime tease the palate into a crisp refreshing finish with long lasting.		
Product Code	ZA002 (Supplier) / WINE697D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	South Africa		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Land of Plenty Sauvignon Blanc		
ABV:	13.5%		
Country of origin:	South Africa		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	L'Autantique Merlot		
Description of Product	Red Still Wine		
Product Code	FR704 (Supplier) / WINE694Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		L'Autantique Merlot	
ABV:		13.5%	
Country of origin:		France	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	Product classed as 'Gluten-Free'
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	L'Autantique Sauvignon Blanc		
Description of Product	White Still Wine		
Product Code	FR700 (Supplier) / WINE694Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		L'Autantique Sauvignon Blanc	
ABV:		12%	
Country of origin:		France	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	Product classed as 'Gluten-Free'
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Barbadillo, Cream, NV		
Description of Product	This is effectively a blend of Oloroso and Pedro Ximenez Sherries with an average Solera age of about 8 years. The result is a rich and sweet but not cloying dessert wine. You could try this chilled or even over ice as an aperitif.		
Product Code	7037N6BC (Supplier) / SHER601A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fells		
Country of Origin	Spain		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Barbadillo, Cream, NV		
ABV:	17.5%		
Country of origin:	Spain		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port		
Description of Product	Complex mature fruits, with a full bodied, smooth, round palate and sweet tannins with a sumptuous long finish. Matured for an average of 3-4 years in oak casks.		
Product Code	FW105 (Supplier) / PORT605A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Vista Alegre Fine Ruby Port		
ABV:	19%		
Country of origin:	Portugal		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (N) / Vegetarian (N)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75		
Description of Product	Sparkling Wine		
Product Code	V13056075NBW1 (Supplier) / SPAR630A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Prosecco Spum. DOC Brut Casa Bot 11%CL75	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool and dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Bottega 0 White		
Description of Product	Sparkling Zero White Bottega is a non-alcoholic drink, produced starting from grape must, created to meet the needs of those who, for health or religious reasons, do not consume alcoholic beverages, or those who, for the most varied reasons, are cautious with their alcohol consumption.		
Product Code	V16201075 (Supplier) / MIN616A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Walker Wodehouse Wines		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Bottega 0 White		
ABV:	< 0.5%		
Country of origin:	Italy		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Forman & Son Smoked Slamon 100g		
Description of Product	Cold Smoked Scottish Salmon – Slices, Sides & Skins		
Product Code	FRES02H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	H Forman & Son		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Fresh Scottish SALMON 97%, Salt 3%, Smoke (Flavour Only).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		847	
Energy (kcal)		202	
Fat (g)		11.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0	
Protein (g)		25.4	
Salt (g)		3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	C	Y	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Fish (Salmon)
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	14 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep refrigerated at 4°C or below.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	≤ 4°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Forman & Son Dill Gravadlax 100g		
Description of Product	Gravadlax – Dill Cure (Fresh Salmon marinated in curing mix) – Slices or Sides		
Product Code	FRES02F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	H Forman & Son.		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Fresh SALMON 98%, Cure Mix (Salt, Sugar, Pepper, Orange and Star Anise) 1%, Dill 1%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		636	
Energy (kcal)		152	
Fat (g)		6.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		22.9	
Salt (g)		3.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	C	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Fish (Salmon)
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	14 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep refrigerated at 4°C or below.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	≤ 4°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Finest Vintage English Cheddar		
Description of Product	This vintage cheddar is perfect for those who enjoy a cheese with both bold flavour and a delightful texture contrast, making it ideal for pairing with crackers, apples, or a glass of fine wine.		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	25.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	34.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	200		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	DOP + 182 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	Y	Storage temperature	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	The Stinking Rose		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with added Garlic & Parsley		
Product Code	TSRO (Supplier) / CHEE602R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (99.18%), Garlic Granules (0.1%), Water (0.4%), Parsley (0.12%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1713	
Energy (kcal)		413	
Fat (g)		34.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		25.2	
Salt (g)		1.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	

Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg Present on Line.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Manufacture + 180 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	< 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	< 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	< 5-8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	The Faithful Baron / Worcestershire Sauce & Shallots Truckles		
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with Worcestershire Sauce and Shallots		
Product Code	WST-150G (Supplier) / CHEE602S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cheese		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese 90.6% (MILK), Worcestershire Sauce 6% (Malt Vinegar (BARLEY) (Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt), Anchovies (FISH) (Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings)) (Kibbled Dried Shallots 3.2%, Potassium Sorbate 0.2%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1634		
Energy (kcal)	393		
Fat (g)	31.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	19.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	3.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	1.7		
Protein (g)	23.3		
Salt (g)	1.83		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N		
Vegetarians	N		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line

Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	Present On Line
Fish and products thereof	C	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	60 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	< 8°C		
Storage conditions of opened product	< 5°C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Ideal)	Storage temperature	< 5-8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Blue Stilton		
Description of Product	Blue Stilton is a smooth, mellow, blue cheese with a natural coat and blue veining. A semi hard cheese made from full fat milk.		
Product Code	CHEE602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cropwell Bishop Creamery Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pasteurised Cow’s MILK, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (MILK), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1700		
Energy (kcal)	410		
Fat (g)	35		
Fat of which saturates (g)	23		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	23.7		
Salt (g)	2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	200		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Do not exceed use by date.		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Serve at room temperature to allow the flavour to develop.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Mini Wiltshire Ham Boneless – Cooked		
Description of Product	Wonderful moist texture, with a subtle sweetness. Cooked and ready to eat.		
Product Code	WCMX (Supplier) / HAM01 (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Dukeshill		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
British Pork, Salt, Demerara Sugar; Preservatives: Potassium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite; Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		716	
Energy (kcal)		171	
Fat (g)		6.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.37	
Carbohydrates (g)		< 0.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		< 0.3	
Protein (g)		27.1	
Salt (g)		1.87	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Pork
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	900		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	33 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Always Chilled		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Buchanan's Chocolate Caramel Mix		
Description of Product	Caramel Favourites, Mix of Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, Raspberry & Orange Caramels 150g x 6		
Product Code	6182 (Supplier) / CHOC607S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Crème D'or		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed, MILK , Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA , Sunflower, Rapeseed, Lecithins; Flavouring), Sugar, Palm Oil, BUTTER , Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Flavouring), Salt, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithins; Colour: Beetroot Red.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1875		
Energy (kcal)	447		
Fat (g)	22		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15		
Carbohydrates (g)	61		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	41		
Protein (g)	2.1		
Salt (g)	0.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	13 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Nigella Seed & Chive Sablés in an 80g box		
Description of Product	A cardboard box containing a sealed foil-wrapped packet of approximately 28 Cheese Sablés with Nigella Seed & Chive		
Product Code	PGNBC (Supplier) / SAV602A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Nigella Seeds (3.5%), Chives, Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2213		
Energy (kcal)	531		
Fat (g)	34.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	20.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	33.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5		
Protein (g)	19.2		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	TOCC 9 Piece Celebration Cakes		
Description of Product	9 mini fruit cakes baked with sultanas, sherry and mixed peel topped with marzipan, icing and decoration.		
Product Code	CAK607C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Original Cake Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sultanas (48%), Icing (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Sugar, WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG , Butter (MILK), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Marzipan (4%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Corn Syrup, Water , Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)) , Cream Sherry (Contains SULPHITES), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Lactose (From MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), PECAN NUTS , Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono - And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Gold & Silver Sugar Sprinkles (Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Titanium Dioxide), ALMONDS (NUTS) , Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Glazing Agent (Shellac), Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon), Colours (Iron Oxide), Flavouring), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (ALMONDS,NUTS)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1607		
Energy (kcal)	381		
Fat (g)	9.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	69		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	61		
Protein (g)	3.9		
Salt (g)	0.11		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	Peanut-Free Site
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. Contains Almonds
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk, Egg, Shellac
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	700 +/- 50		
Foreign body control	SALSA CERTIFICATION		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient away from direct sources of heat.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store in an airtight tin and eat within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Italian Espresso Ground Coffee		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	COF001A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Slumberjack		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Roasted Coffee 100%.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Factory
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk Handled in Factory
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	At ambient temperature (max 25°C) in original closed containers (RH<75%). Storage area has to be free from off-odours.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	25°C

Product Description			
Product Name	New English Teas Vintage Victorian Tea Selection 72's Tin		
Description of Product	A stylish mint-green tea caddy featuring Victorian teaware and intricate gold embossing. Highly collectible, this stylish tea tin contains our popular English Breakfast teabags, English Afternoon teabags, and Earl Grey teabags. The ideal gift!		
Product Code	TT35 (Supplier) / TEA605C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	New English Teas		
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka		
Ingredients			
24 x English Breakfast Tea Bags 24 x English Afternoon Tea Bags 24 x Earl Grey Tea Bags			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y		
Vegetarians	Y		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	144		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Perfect Ploughman’s Pickle		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CHUT601N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Tracklements		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mixed Vegetables (Parsnip, Carrots, Courgette, Turnip, Onions), Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Muscovado Sugar, Tomato Purée, Dates, Sea Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Tamarind Paste, Chillies, Allspice.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	540		
Energy (kcal)	127		
Fat (g)	0.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	29		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	26.3		
Protein (g)	1.6		
Salt (g)	0.71		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	F	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	F	N	
Lupin and products thereof	F	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	F	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	F	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	245		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep ambient.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	6 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies		
Description of Product			
Product Code			
Manufacturer Information			
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (42%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Brandy (2%), Invert Sugar Syrup.			
WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1606		
Energy (kcal)	383		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	55		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	29		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	May Contain other Gluten Sources
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y*	*Not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by embers of staff for lunch etc.

Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	May Contain Milk, Egg.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	348		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	MB Magnificent Christmas Edition Dusted Truffle Selection 2pc Box		
Description of Product	An Assortment of Cocoa Dusted Truffles, Including the Following Varieties: Chocolatey, Butterscotch Chips, Candied Orange Peel, Cookie Pieces, Hazelnut Chips, Raspberry & Popping Candy, Salted Popcorn Flavour & Crispy Wafer Pieces, Cocoa Nibs and Caramelised Hazelnut Chips & Caramel Flavour		
Product Code	MC006 (Supplier) / CHOC606E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Monty Bojangles		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Cocoa Powder, Cookie Pieces (1%) (Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Natural Flavouring), Flour [WHEAT], Sugar, Concentrated Butter [MILK], Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Toasted HAZELNUT Chips (1%), Cocoa Bean Nibs (0.5%), Candied Orange Peel (0.5%)(Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice), Caramelised HAZELNUT Pieces (0.5%) (HAZELNUTS , Sugar), Butterscotch Chips (0.5%)(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream [MILK], Skimmed MILK Powder, Salted Butter (Butter [MILK], Salt), Sea Salt), Popping Candy (0.5%)(Sugar, Lactose [MILK], Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Carbon Dioxide), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Wafer Pieces (0.5%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter [MILK], Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2462		
Energy (kcal)	593		
Fat (g)	44		
Fat of which saturates (g)	37		
Carbohydrates (g)	42		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	39		
Protein (g)	4.1		
Salt (g)	0.19		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	

Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	248		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Garlic Stuffed Olives		
Description of Product	Pitted Green Olives stuffed with Pickled Garlic Cloves in oil.		
Product Code	GA24 (Supplier) / SNA606B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Silver & Green		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives (62%), Rapeseed Oil (23%), Garlic Cloves (15%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1206	
Energy (kcal)		293	
Fat (g)		30	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		5	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.2	
Protein (g)		1.5	
Salt (g)		1.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Mrs Darlington Winter Berry Preserve		
Description of Product	Extra Jam Winter Berry Preserve		
Product Code	PRES604C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Darlington & Daughters		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Plums (18%), Blackberries (11%), Cranberries (11%), Mulled Wine (2%) (Red Wine, Light Brown Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Preservatives and SULPHITES), Damson Juice (From Concentrate), Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Cinnamon Flavour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1085	
Energy (kcal)		258	
Fat (g)		0.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		63	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		62	
Protein (g)		0.5	
Salt (g)		0	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	340		
Foreign body control	Each jar is passed through an in line metal detector Sensitivity: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe, 5.0mm S/S		
Shelf Life	30 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Salted Caramel Popcorn in a Milk Chocolate Star		
Description of Product	Crunchy caramel and sea salt popcorn, with a soft chewy centre, encased in smooth Milk Chocolate.		
Product Code	7B007STARBAU (Supplier) / POP603N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Joe & Seph's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
MILK Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%) {Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}			
WARNING: May contain unpopped kernels.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2208	
Energy (kcal)		528	
Fat (g)		32	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19	
Carbohydrates (g)		54	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48	
Protein (g)		6	
Salt (g)		0.77	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	Y	Present On-Site, Declared 'Gluten-Free'
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Present On-Site
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site

Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. Eggs present on site.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	105		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 5 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Christmas Tree Rectangle Salted Caramel Rotary SG		
Description of Product	Salted Caramel Biscuits		
Product Code	23004 (Supplier) / BIS605R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Farmhouse Biscuits		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Rice Flour, Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2218	
Energy (kcal)		530	
Fat (g)		26.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.1	
Carbohydrates (g)		67.9	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		24	
Protein (g)		4.7	
Salt (g)		1.13	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. May Contain Egg.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	400		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mint Chocolate Collection		
Description of Product	A selection of peppermint flavoured milk and dark chocolates.		
Product Code	SUM111 (Supplier) / CHOC606B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Summerdown		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate (51%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Fondant (24%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), MILK Chocolate (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (from MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sugar, Black Mitcham Peppermint Oil (0.2%), Stabiliser: Invertase.			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 32% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2050	
Energy (kcal)		490	
Fat (g)		22.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		13.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		65.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		55.8	
Protein (g)		5.1	
Salt (g)		0.05	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	170		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store cool and dry away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Kindness Stilton Oatcake Bites		
Description of Product	Savoury oatcake bites made with Stilton Cheese		
Product Code	SAV602R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Kindness Bakery		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Oatmeal (OATS) ,WHEAT Flour,(WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Stilton Cheese (8%) (MILK, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1836	
Energy (kcal)		441	
Fat (g)		22	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		49	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		3.5	
Protein (g)		11	
Salt (g)		2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk. May Contain Egg.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	100% Metal detection. Screening calibration sensitivity levels of 2.0mm Ferrous, 2.5mm Non-Ferrous, 3.0mm Stainless Steel		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps Tin		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SST DS100 (Supplier) / CRIS604R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Savoursmiths		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2043		
Energy (kcal)	488		
Fat (g)	29		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.8		
Protein (g)	6.1		
Salt (g)	1.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Jars-Pigs In Blankets		
Description of Product	Kiln Roasted Mixed Peanuts, Cashews and Almonds with a blend of Herbs and Spices.		
Product Code	JNPIB90 (Supplier) / NUT606F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Olives Et Al		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS) 92%, Smoky Bacon flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2313	
Energy (kcal)		554	
Fat (g)		47	
Fat of which saturates (g)		6	
Carbohydrates (g)		18	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8	
Protein (g)		23	
Salt (g)		2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Contains Peanuts, Cashews, Almonds. May Contain Other Nuts.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site

Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	Present On-Site
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	90		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	DOP + 12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume within 21 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Joypots White Chocolate Brazil Nuts SG		
Description of Product	Brazil nuts covered in White Chocolate		
Product Code	WB1 (Supplier) / NUT603V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Rascal Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
White Chocolate (71%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), BRAZIL NUT (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac).			
White chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% min.			
Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2413	
Energy (kcal)		580	
Fat (g)		40.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		46.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		46	
Protein (g)		8.1	
Salt (g)		0.2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk, Shellac
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	Frequency of metal detector validation with test pieces in addition to start-up and end of production test (minutes) 120.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry ambient temperature (ideally 5-18°C)		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	5-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Hawkens Jinglebread		
Description of Product	A warmly spiced gingerbread biscuit in the shape of a 6 pointed star.		
Product Code	BIS604C (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Hawkens Gingerbread		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower) Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, EGGS , Black Treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice, Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1572		
Energy (kcal)	373		
Fat (g)	11.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4		
Carbohydrates (g)	62.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	33.8		
Protein (g)	4.7		
Salt (g)	3		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	140 (Average)		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	Production + 6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling		
Description of Product	These crispy wafer rolls oozing with a creamy cocoa cream filling are deliciously irresistible. Enjoy!		
Product Code	5575 (Supplier) / BIS604S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cartwright & Butler		
Country of Origin	Poland		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colours: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2196		
Energy (kcal)	525		
Fat (g)	28		
Fat of which saturates (g)	12		
Carbohydrates (g)	61		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	45		
Protein (g)	5.5		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	C&B Wafers for Cheese with Sea Salt & Black Pepper		
Description of Product	We created these light cheese wafers to be the perfect accompaniment to cheese. But, the added twist of cracked black pepper and the sprinkle of sea salt in the bake had the unexpected effect of making them rather moreish in their own right.		
Product Code	5305 (Supplier) / SAV601B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Moordale Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono And Diglycerides From Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt (2.3%), MILK Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate; EGG Powder, Pepper (0.6%), SOYA Flour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2022	
Energy (kcal)		483	
Fat (g)		23	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.2	
Carbohydrates (g)		60	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.1	
Protein (g)		7.9	
Salt (g)		3.7	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Chilli Pepper Olives		
Description of Product	Pitted Green Olives in Oil with Chilli and Black Pepper		
Product Code	CP24 (Supplier) / SNAK606A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Silver & Green		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives (76%), Rapeseed Oil (23%), Chilli Flakes (<1%), Cracked Black Pepper (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.			
CAUTION: May contain traces of olive stone.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1244	
Energy (kcal)		302	
Fat (g)		33	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		0.7	
Salt (g)		2.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	220		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Keep refrigerated once opened and consume within 14 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient